
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018598-2022 

Contract

Display Showcases for Bath Abbey Discovery Centre

Bath Abbey

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-018598

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-034f4e  

Published 7 July 2022, 10:44am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Bath Abbey

9 Kingston Buildings

Bath

BA1 1LT

Email

nward@bathabbey.org

Telephone

+44 1225422462

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018598-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018598-2022
mailto:nward@bathabbey.org


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.bathabbey.org

Buyer's address

https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA31509

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Project funded by NLHF

I.5) Main activity

Recreation, culture and religion

http://www.bathabbey.org
https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA31509


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Display Showcases for Bath Abbey Discovery Centre

II.1.2) Main CPV code

39154000 - Exhibition equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Manufacture and installation of display showcases with security, humidity and light control
for Bath Abbey Discovery Centre.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £78,907 / Highest offer: £136,759 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

92521100 - Museum-exhibition services

92500000 - Library, archives, museums and other cultural services

39171000 - Display cases

39133000 - Display units

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

UKK1 - Gloucestershire, Wiltshire and Bristol/Bath area

Main site or place of performance

Bath Abbey

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Bath Abbey wish to appoint a supplier to manufacture, install and provide warranties for
showcases for the new Discovery Centre. Object display plinths are also required. The
attached specification document shows the sizes of the showcases required however we
would be happy for suppliers to recommend suitable 'off-the-shelf' options if appropriate. All
necessary information is included in the attached showcase specification document.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Quality criterion - Name: Experience / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 022-226100

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:226100-2022:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Glasshaus Displays Ltd

19 seafox court, sherburn in elmet

leeds

ls256pl

Telephone

+44 1977801702

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE4 - West Yorkshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £78,907 / Highest offer: £136,759 taken into consideration



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(MT Ref:226741)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

Cabinet Office

London

Email

publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3450103503

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-
and-remit

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-17T12:47:18+0100
	TCPDF




